To the Honorable Comfressioner of Parints and Trademarks. Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyuki MIYAKE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):Name:Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki KaishaAddress:2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN
1. Name of conveying party(105): Hiroyuki MIYAKE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name:Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki KaishaAddress:2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 	
Execution Date: February 21, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/789,583	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22850	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
C. Irvin McClelland	innature Date
Registration Number: 21,124 Joseph A	ignature . Scatetta, Jr. on No. 26,803
Total number of pages including this c	

PATENT REEL: 012133 FRAME: 0716

09/189,583

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) <u>Hiroyuki MIYAK</u>				
(2)	(5)		(8)	
(3)	(6)		(9)	
who have made a certain :	new and useful invention, h	nereby sell, assign and	transfer unto	
Mithelichichi Don	<u>ki Kabushiki Ka</u>	isha of		· .
2-3. Marunouch	ni 2-chome, Chive	oda-ku, TOKYO	100-8310 JAPAN	
	مىلىنى <u>بىرى بىرى بىرى بىرى بىرى بىرى بىرى بى</u>		· ·	
its successors and assigns as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10	(hereinafter designated "A! 00 in the invention entitled	SSIGNEE") the entire	right, title and interest for the U	nited States of America
PICKUP I	DEVICE			······
(a) for which an applicati Serial No	ion for United States Letter	rs Patent was filed on	, and ide	ntified by United State
	•	re Datant was everyter	on February 21, 2001	
			lissioner of Patents and Tradema	
Industrial Property to the undersigned agree that the AND the undersigned and obtaining original, div successors, assigns and log based thereon, growing ou and legal representatives,	e said ASSIGNEE. for its e attorneys of record in said gned hereby agree to transfe visional, reissued or extend tal representatives, and without of or related to the said inv deemed essential to ASSIG licated aside our signatures:	interest as ASSIGNE application shall here a like interest, and to ed Letters Patent of th out further remuneration rention; and to execute NEE's full protection	under the International Convent E. its successors, assigns and lo eafter act on behalf of said ASSI o render all necessary assistance is e United States, upon request of n, in and to any improvements, ar any papers by the said AESIGNE and title in and to the invention	igal representatives; the GNEE: In making application for the said ASSIGNEE, its id applications for paten E, its successors, assign
INVENTORS			DATE SIGNED	
1)	Ant		February 21, 2001	
Name: Hiroyuki	MIYAKE		1001 ddi y 21, 2001	
-				
Name:				
3)		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name:				
4)				
Name:				
5)				
Name:				
5)				
Name:				
Name: 7)				
Name: 7) Name:				
Name: 7) Name: 8)				
Name: 7) <u>Name:</u> 8) <u>Name:</u>				
Name: 7) Name: 8)				

PATENT REEL: 012133 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 08/31/2001